of the Thembeka Unwinding, which includes the Specific Repurchases. The pro forma financial information is presented in a manner that
is consistent with the accounting policies of PSG.

The pro forma financial information as set out below should be read in conjunction with the report of the Independent Reporting
Accountants to PSG, which is included as Annexure 2 to this Circular.

The directors of PSG are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma financial information. The pro forma statement of financial
position of PSG has been prepared on the assumption that the Thembeka Unwinding, which includes the Specific Repurchases,
was effected on 28 February 2014, while the pro forma income statement and the pro forma statement of comprehensive income
have been prepared on the assumption that the Thembeka Unwinding, which includes the Specific Repurchases, was effected on
1 March 2013.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AT 28 FEBRUARY 2014

PSG 1 Thembeka 2

Lock-in
Investment

Transfer 3

Thembeka
Specific

Repurchase 4 Scheme 5

SBET
Specific

 Repurchase 6

Pro forma
after 7

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000
ASSETS
Property, plant and
equipment 3 326 780 194 4 236 3 331 210
Intangible assets 2 094 528 (183 901) 1 910 627
Investment in ordinary
shares of associates 6 299 972 187 738 (180 904) (85 980) 6 220 826
Investment in
preference shares
of/loans granted to
associates 316 531 (275 080) 825 375 (71 606) 795 220
Investment in ordinary
shares of joint ventures 12 124 12 124
Investment in
preference shares of/
loans granted to joint
ventures 4 838 4 838
Employee benefits 33 090 33 090
Unit-linked investments 10 308 873 59 768 10 368 641
Equity securities 911 694 2 567 411 (970 796) (881 507) (617 627) (102 621) 906 554
Debt securities 1 963 161 1 963 161
Deferred income tax
assets 125 852 125 852
Biological assets 201 426 201 426
Investment in
investment contracts 507 818 21 008 528 826
Loans and advances 355 481 17 661 807 714 (824 388) 356 468
Trade and other
receivables 3 718 788 2 242 28 509 3 749 539
Derivative financial
assets 30 130 12 579 (12 579) 30 130
Inventories 913 701 913 701
Current income tax
assets 42 883 17 905 43 805
Reinsurance assets 67 273 8 217 75 490
Cash and cash
equivalents (including
money market funds) 2 149 872 152 468 46 776 (2 415) 33 176 2 379 877
Non-current assets
held for sale 181 997 181 997
Total assets 33 566 812 2 940 310 (584 869) (883 922) (730 702) (174 227) 34 133 402

19

PSG 1 Thembeka 2

Lock-in
Investment

Transfer 3

Thembeka
Specific

Repurchase 4 Scheme 5

SBET
Specific

 Repurchase 6

Pro forma
after 7

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000
EQUITY
Equity attributable to
owners of the parent
Stated/share capital 2 703 666 1 (1 039 941) 1 270 438 (174 227) 2 759 937
Share premium 159 398 (159 398) –
Treasury shares (467 360) 71 453 (395 907)
Other reserves 109 086 109 086
Retained earnings 4 509 861 1 815 904 (161 016) 228 518 (1 834 140) 4 559 127

6 855 253 1 975 303 (161 016) (739 970) (723 100) (174 227) 7 032 243
Non-controlling
interests 5 591 595 5 817 5 597 412
Total equity 12 446 848 1 975 303 (161 016) (739 970) (717 283) (174 227) 12 629 655

LIABILITIES
Insurance contracts 493 163 28 676 521 839
Third-party liabilities
arising on consolidation
of mutual funds 372 169 372 169
Investment contracts 12 692 768 23 917 12 716 685
Deferred income tax
liabilities 331 567 393 049 (148 773) (143 952) (92 143) 339 748
Borrowings 3 266 387 516 329 (275 080) 3 507 636
Derivative financial
liabilities 99 528 813 100 341
Employee benefits 295 503 295 503
Accruals for other
liabilities and charges 16 825 49 752 66 577
Trade and other
payables 3 510 878 5 064 22 941 3 538 883
Reinsurance liabilities 2 842 2 842
Current income tax
liabilities 38 334 3 190 41 524
Total liabilities 21 119 964 965 007 (423 853)  (143 952) (13 419) – 21 503 747
Total equity and
liabilities 33 566 812 2 940 310 (584 869)  (883 922) (730 702) (174 227) 34 133 402

Number of shares in
issue (‘000) 182 923 (5 050) 11 696 (1 786) 187 783

Net asset value per
share (R) 37.48 37.45
Tangible net asset
value per share (R) 26.03 27.27

Notes and assumptions:
1	 Extracted, without adjustment, from the audited results of PSG for the year ended 28 February 2014.
2	 Extracted, without adjustment, from the audited results of Thembeka for the year ended 28 February 2014, being incorporated since Thembeka will

become a wholly owned subsidiary of PSG after the implementation of the Thembeka Unwinding.
3 	 The implementation of the Lock-in Investment Transfer results in the following:

–	 Investment in ordinary shares of associates decrease by R143 447 000 in respect of Thembeka’s interest in Kaap Agri being disposed of to BEECo

[…]

7	 Represents the pro forma financial results after incorporating the adjustments set out above.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2014

PSG 1 Thembeka 2

Lock-in
Investment

Transfer 3

Thembeka
Specific

Repurchase 4 Scheme 5

SBET
Specific

 Repurchase 6

Pro forma
after 8

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000
Revenue from sale of
goods 7 568 643 7 568 643
Cost of goods sold (6 684 579) (6 684 579)
GROSS PROFIT ON
SALE OF GOODS 884 064 – – – – – 884 064

INCOME
Changes in fair value of
biological assets 90 510 90 510
Investment income 507 036 651 701 (232 615) (335 175) (3 408) (311) 587 228
Fair value gains and
losses 1 453 597 408 603 1 862 200
Fair value adjustment
to investment contract
liabilities (1 342 712) (1 342 712)
Commission and other
fee income 3 540 091 3 540 091
Other operating income
and expenses 99 274 1 992 17 818 24 324 143 408
Total income 4 347 796 653 693 (214 797) (335 175) 429 519 (311) 4 880 725

21

PSG 1 Thembeka 2

Lock-in
Investment

Transfer 3

Thembeka
Specific

Repurchase 4 Scheme 5

SBET
Specific

 Repurchase 6

Pro forma
after 8

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000
EXPENSES
Insurance claims and
loss adjustments, net
of recoveries (353 358) (148 142) (501 500)
Marketing,
administration and
other expenses (3 737 609) (46 769)  (237 193) (4 021 571)
Total expenses (4 090 967) (46 769)  –  – (385 335)  – (4 523 071)

INCOME FROM
ASSOCIATES AND
JOINT VENTURES
Share of profits of
associates and joint
ventures 943 066 75 127 (34 497) (13 169) 970 527
Loss on impairment of
associates (24 458) (24 458)
Total income from
associates and joint
ventures 918 608 75 127 (34 497)  – (13 169)  – 946 069

Profit before finance
costs and taxation 2 059 501 682 051 (249 294) (335 175) 31 015 (311) 2 187 787
Finance costs (263 337) (54 896) 26 240 (291 993)
Profit before taxation 1 796 164 627 155 (249 294) (335 175) 57 255 (311) 1 895 794
Taxation (287 892) (116 609) 49 475 64 847 (19 705) 87 (309 797)
Profit for the year 1 508 272 510 546 (199 819) (270 328) 37 550 (224) 1 585 997

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the parent 1 052 034 498 177 (199 819) (270 328) 41 368 (224) 1 121 208
Non-controlling
interests 456 238 12 369 (3 818) 464 789

1 508 272 510 546 (199 819) (270 328) 37 550 (224) 1 585 997

Reconciliation to
headline earnings:
Profit attributable to
owners of the parent 1 052 034 498 177 (199 819) (270 328) 41 368 (224) 1 121 208
Non-headline items (43 198) (10 680) (9 319) (24 258) (87 455)
Headline earnings 1 008 836 487 497 (209 138) (270 328) 17 110 (224) 1 033 753
Non-recurring items9 (191 003) (396 623) 177 197 191 845 39 348 (179 236)
Recurring headline
earnings 817 833 90 874 (31 941) (78 483) 56 458 (224) 854 517

Weighted average
number of shares in
issue (‘000)
Basic 182 994 (5 050) 11 696 (1 786) 187 854
Diluted 184 507 (5 050) 11 696 (1 786) 189 367

Earnings per share
(cents)
Attributable – basic 574.9 596.9
Attributable – diluted 570.2 592.1
Headline – basic 551.3 550.3
Headline – diluted 546.8 545.9
Recurring headline 446.9 454.9

22

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2014

PSG Thembeka

Lock-in
Investment

Transfer

Thembeka
Specific

Repurchase Scheme

SBET
Specific

 Repurchase
Pro forma

after
R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Profit for the year 1 508 272 510 546 (199 819) (270 328) 37 550 (224) 1 585 997
Other comprehensive
income for the year,
net of taxation 152 784 – – – 2 427 – 155 211
May be subsequently
reclassified to profit
or loss
Currency translation
adjustments 161 574 161 574
Cash flow hedges (15 917) (15 917)
Fair value gains/
(losses) on available-
for-sale investments 391 391
Recycling fair value
gains on available-for-
sale investments (678) (678)
Share of other
comprehensive income
of associates 62 152 2 427 64 579
Recycling share of
associates’ other
comprehensive income
on disposal (55 887) (55 887)
May not be
subsequently
reclassified to profit
or loss
Actuarial gains on
employee defined
benefit plans 1 149 1 149

Total comprehensive
income for the year 1 661 056 510 546 (199 819) (270 328) 39 977 (224) 1 741 208

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 1 115 058 498 177 (199 819) (270 328) 43 795 (224) 1 186 659
Non-controlling
interests 545 998 12 369 (3 818) 554 549

1 661 056 510 546 (199 819) (270 328) 39 977 (224) 1 741 208

Notes and assumptions:
1	 Extracted, without adjustment, from the audited results of PSG for the year ended 28 February 2014.
2	 Extracted, without adjustment, from the audited results of Thembeka for the year ended 28 February 2014.
3	 The implementation of the Lock-in Investment Transfer results in the following:

–	 Investment income decrease relates to marked-to-market fair value gains and dividend income given up in respect of investments being disposed
of by Thembeka to BEECo pursuant to Step 1 of the Thembeka Unwinding (refer paragraph 2.1.1).